849.

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 849
ANSWERED ON 06/02/2026

BAN ON CHINESE PRODUCTS

SHRI RAJEEV SHUKLA

Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:

(a)

(b)

the details of Chinese products imported into the country during the last three years and the current year; and

whether Government has taken any steps to ban imports from China in recent years,if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

(SHRIJITIN PRASADA)

(@)

(b)

Details of the imports from China for last three years i.e. 2022-23 to 2024-25 can be accessed from the web-site of the Department of Commerce i.e.
https://tradestat.commerce.gov.in/eidb/country _wise_all_commodities_import and for
current year i.e. 2025-26 (April to Nov) details can be accessed from the web-site of the Department of Commerce i.e. https://tradestat.commerce.gov.in/meidb/
country_wise_all_commodities_import

The Government of India undertakes appropriate measures, from time to time, to address concerns raised by various stakeholders, including in matters relating to national interest.
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